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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

780 HARDIN 15 5

TOTAL
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PLOT DATE = 6/5/2014

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

-

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

        

F.A.P.

TYPICAL SECTIONS 1 & 2

              

              

              

              

MIX. C, N90 (1 1/2")

PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE, 

2’2’

EX. AGGREGATE SHOULDERSEX. AGGREGATE SHOULDERS

SHOULDERS, TY. B (SEE NOTE 1)

PROP. AGGREGATE WEDGE 

SHOULDERS, TY. B (SEE NOTE 1)

PROP. AGGREGATE WEDGE 

(IL 34)

~ FAP 780

MIX. C, N90 (1 1/2")

PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE, 

2’2’

EX. AGGREGATE SHOULDERSEX. AGGREGATE SHOULDERS

SHOULDERS, TY. B (SEE NOTE 1)

PROP. AGGREGATE WEDGE 

SHOULDERS, TY. B (SEE NOTE 1)

PROP. AGGREGATE WEDGE 

(IL 34)

~ FAP 780

*

* MATCH EXISTING SLOPE

* *

* MATCH EXISTING SLOPE

BIT. SURFACE 6" & VAR.

EX. MACADAM BASE WITH

10" 10"

BIT. SURFACE 6" & VAR.

EX. MACADAM BASE WITH

10"

12’ 12’

12’ 12’

10"

1’ 1’

1’ 1’

STA. 90+55 TO STA. 95+09

STA. 67+01 TO STA. 77+21

STA. 49+79 TO STA. 63+41

STA. 15+63 TO STA. 35+34

TO BE USED THUR SUPERELEVATED AREAS:

EX. BIT. SURFACE (6") 

EX. BIT. SURFACE (6") 

TYPICAL SECTION #1

TYPICAL SECTION #2

STA, 77+21 TO STA. 90+55

STA. 63+41 TO STA. 67+01

STA. 35+34 TO STA. 49+79

STA. 0+80 TO STA. 15+63

TO BE USED:

(4" MIN.)

EX. CRUSHED STONE BASE 

(4" MIN.)

EX. CRUSHED STONE BASE

REMOVAL - 1 1/2"

PROP. HMA SURFACE

AND STARTS AT LT. STA.  1+19 AND ENDS LT. STA. 95+09.

STARTS AT RT. STA. 0+80 AND ENDS AT RT. STA. 95+09,

PROPOSED AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER,TYPE B 

NOTE 1:

INLAY TYPICALS THRU AGGREGATE SHOULDER SECTION

REMOVAL - 1 1/2"

PROP. HMA SURFACE

24’ E-E

24’ E-E
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DRAWN

-

-

-

-
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-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

        

F.A.P.

TYPICAL SECTIONS 3 & 4

              

              

              

              

MIX. C, N90 (1 1/2")

PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE, 

(IL 34)

~ FAP 780

* *

GUTTER, TY. B-6.12

EX. COMB. CURB &

GUTTER, TY. B-6.12

EX. COMB. CURB &

MATCH EXISTING SLOPE
EX. BIT. SURFACE (4 1/2") 

TYPICAL SECTION #3

MIX. C, N90 (1 1/2")

PROP. HMA SURFACE COURSE, 

(IL 34)

~ FAP 780

*

GUTTER, TY. B-6.12

EX. COMB. CURB &

MATCH EXISTING SLOPE

*

*

*

(10" & var.)

EX. CRUSHED STONE BASE EX. BIT. SURFACE (6") 

TYPICAL SECTION #4

E - ~

12’

~ - E

12’

AND SUBBASE

EX. PCC PAVEMENT 8"

CONC. GUTTER

EX. TYPE B

RT. STA. 95+09 TO STA. 96+75 

LT. STA. 95+09 TO STA. 97+00

TO BE USED:

LT. STA. 97+00 TO STA. 112+28.39

RT. STA. 96+75 TO STA. 112+28.39

STA. -0+01 TO STA. 0+80

TO BE USED:

INLAY TYPICAL THRU CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER SECTION

REMOVAL - 1 1/2"

PROP. HMA SURFACE

REMOVAL - 1 1/2"

PROP. HMA SURFACE

24’ E-E

E - ~

12’ & VAR.

~ - E

12’ & VAR.

24’ E-E

42’ E-E

E-E

0’ TO 9’ 

E-E

0’ TO 9’ 
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REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

        

F.A.P.

SCHEDULE

RESURFACING MAINLINE
              

              

              

              

 SCHEDULERESURFACING

 STATION TO   STATIONLOCATION

LENGTH
WIDTH

ROADWAY

AREA

ROADWAY

 1/2"1

 REMOV.SURF.

 ASP.HOT-MIX

 RAMPTEMP

1/2")

 (1 90N

 C, MIXCSE.,

 SUR.ASP.

HOT-MIX

COAT)

(PRIME

 MAT.BIT.

B

 TY.SHLDRS.,

WEDGE

AGGREGATE

 ONLY PURPOSE INFORMATIONALFOR

(FT) (FT)  YD)(SQ  YD)(SQ  YD)(SQ (TON) (LBS) (TON)

 112+28.39 Sta. to 0+00 Sta. 34) (IL 780FAP

MAINLINE 0+00 TO 1+19 119.0  VAR. &26’ 809 809 132 68 364

MAINLINE 1+19 TO 96+75 9556.0 24.0 25483 25483 2141 11467

MAINLINE 96+75 TO 112+28 1553.0 24.0 4141 4142 23 348 1864

 RT. & LT. LN.PARK. 96+75 TO 112+28 1553.0 18.0 3106 3106 261 1398

LEFT 1+19 TO 93+00 9181.0 2.0 2040 175.0

RIGHT 0+80 TO 95+09 9429.0 2.0 2095 179.0

 TOTALSPROJECT 33,540 155 2818 15093 354.0
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REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

        

F.A.P.

PAVEMENT MARKING SCHEDULE

              

              

              

              

 SCHEDULE MARKINGPAVEMENT

 STATION TOSTATION

 MARKING PAVEMENTPAINT
 MARKINGPAVEMENT

THERMOPLASTIC
TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM

)(EDGELINE

WHITE

 INCH4

 YELLOW)DBL.

 OR ZONEPASS

  (NOYELLOW

 INCH4

IP-DASH)(SK

YELLOW

 INCH4

 BAR)(STOP

 INCH24
 INCH4  INCH24  INCH4

FOOT FOOT FOOT FOOT FOOT FOOT FOOT

 112+28.39 Sta. to 0+00 Sta. - 34) (IL 780FAP

RIGHT 0+80 TO 95+09.0 9429.0 9429

LEFT 1+19.0 93+00.0 9181.0 9181

0+08 TO 23+60.0 588 588 94

LEFT 0+08 12 12

LEFT 0+08 25 25

30+00.0 TO 56+80.0 670 670 108

96+08.0 TO 112+28.0 405 405 65

RIGHT 14+75.0 TO 30+00.0 1525 1,525

LEFT 23+60.0 TO 38+80.0 1,520 1,520

RIGHT 46+00.0 TO 96+08.0 5,008 5,008

LEFT 56+80.0 TO 98+60.0 4180 4,180

SUB-TOTALS 18,610 12,233 1,663 37 32,506 37 267

TOTALS 32,506 37 32,506 37 267
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REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

        

F.A.P.

STA. 0+00 TO STA. 30+20

PLAN LAYOUT
              

              

              

              

EQ. STA. -0+13.06 (FAP 780/IL 34) =

STA. 178+57.18 (FAP 885/IL 146)

~ FAP 885/IL 146

~ FAP 780/IL 34

1
7
8

1
7
7

1
7
9

1
8
0

0

1+
19

5

10

+
0
0

S
t
o

n
e
 

C
h
u
r
c
h
 

R
d
.

15

2
0

25

30

P
C
 
S
t
a
. 

16
+
7
9
.8

1

P
T
 
S
t
a
. 

19
+
4
8
.1
1

P
C
 
S
t
a
. 

2
0
+
9
7
.9
9

P
T
 

S
t
a
. 

2
8

+
6
8
.0

2

P
C
 

S
t
a
. 

2
9

+
5
8
.9

5

0
+
8
0

1+
12

12
’ 

L
T
.

1’
 
S
T

U
B

12
’ 

L
T
.

1’
 
S
T

U
B

1
7
8

1
7
7

1
7
9

1
8
0

0

1+
19

0
+
8
0

1+
12

12
’ 

L
T
.

1’
 
S
T

U
B

12
’ 

L
T
.

1’
 
S
T

U
B

EQ. STA. -0+13.06 (FAP 780/IL 34) =

STA. 178+57.18 (FAP 885/IL 146)

~ FAP 885/IL 146

~ FAP 780/IL 34

9’ RT.

+88

9’ RT.

+35

9’ RT.

+88

0

9’ RT.

+35

14
+
7
5

2
3
+
6
0

3
0

+
0
0

C
E
L1+
0
0

LT. STA. 0+08

24" (STOP BAR) 25 FT.

PROP. THPL. PAVT. MARKING -

LT. STA. 0+08

24" (STOP BAR) 12 FT.

PROP. THPL. PAVT. MARKING -

STA. 0+00 (PROP. BUTT JOINT)

PROP. PROJECT BEGINS

EQ. STA. -(0+00) (BK.) =

STA. 0+00 (AH.)

IL. 146 AND IL. 34

INTERSECTION DETAIL

SEE DETAIL BELOW.

E
-
E2
4
’

CURVE DATA

T = 134.45’

L = 268.30’

R = 1641.99’

E = 5.50’

  = 9°21’44"

D = 3°29’22"

CURVE DATA

T = 405.93’

L = 770.03’

R = 984.29’

E = 80.42’

  = 44°49’25"

D = 5°49’16"

2
4
’ 

E
-
E
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F.A.P.

STA. 30+20 TO STA. 63+00

PLAN LAYOUT
              

              

              

              

35 40 45 50

60

55

+
6
9

~ FAP 780/IL 34
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T
h
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a
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5
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+
9
5
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S
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a
. 

5
4

+
8
7
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9

P
T
 

S
t
a
. 

3
4

+
1
7
.2

5

3
8

+
8
0

4
6

+
0
0

5
6

+
8
0

CURVE DATA

CURVE DATA

T = 145.91’

L = 391.71’

R = 6395.00’

CURVE DATA

T = 229.17’

L = 458.30’

R = 15,628.04’

E = 1.68’

  = 1°40’49"

D = 0°22’00"

E = 3.00’

  = 3°30’34"

D = 0°53’45"

T = 229.17’

L = 391.70’

R = 13,584.67’

E = 1.68’

  = 1°40’40"

D = 0°22’00"

R
o
s
ic
la
r
e
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C
o
r
p
. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

L
im
it

s

P
C
 

S
T

A
. 

5
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+
3
4
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P
T
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F.A.P.

STA. 63+00 TO STA. 95+60

PLAN LAYOUT
              

              

              

              

L
o

w
e
r
 

G
e
e
le

y
v
il
le
 
R
d
.

+
5
0

G
e
e
le

y
v
il
le
 

R
d
.

+
1
2

Hillside Rd.

+55

90

95

85

80

75

7065

Lt. & Rt. Sta. 95+09

Exist. Type B gutter begins

~ FAP 780/IL 34

P
C
 

S
t
a
. 

6
8

+
1
7
.7

0

P
T
 
S
t
a
. 

7
6
+
0
4
.4

0

P
C
 
S
t
a
. 

9
1
+
2
1
.3

0

CURVE DATA

T = 398.99’

L = 786.70’

R = 1212.98’

E = 41.17’

  = 23°33’45"

D = 2°59’42"

CURVE DATA

T = 247.01’

L = 486.98’

R = 1180.24’

E = 25.57’

  = 23°38’27"

D = 4°51’16"

2
4
’ 

E
-
E
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F.A.P.

STA. 95+60 TO STA. 112+28.39

PLAN LAYOUT
              

              

              

              

Rt. Ends at Sta. 96+75

Lt. Ends at Sta. 97+00

Lt. & Rt. Sta. 95+09

Ex. Ty. B Gutter Begins

B
o

h
n
 

S
t
.

+
1
5

S
h
o
r
t
 

S
t
.

+
8
0

100

M
il
l 

S
t
.

+
4
3

95

M
c

L
e
a
n
 

S
t
.

+
6
0

S
p
r
in

g
 

S
t
.

+
7
7

110
105

112

~ FAP 780/IL 34

P
C
 
S
t
a
. 

9
1
+
2
1
.3

0

Hillside Rd.

+55

P
T
 

S
t
a
. 

9
6

+
2
5
.6

0

Begins Rt. Sta. 96+75

Ex. Comb. CC&G Ty. B-6.12

Lt. Sta. 97+28

Ty. B-6.12 Begins

Ex. Comb. CC&G 

Transit Dist. Bldg.

Rides Mass 

ROC Gas Station

Church

General BaptistAuto Parts

Bumper to Bumper

9
8

+
6
0

STA. 112+28.39 (PROP. BUTT JOINT)

PROP. PROJECT ENDS

CURVE DATA

T = 247.01’

L = 486.98’

R = 1180.24’

E = 25.57’

  = 23°38’27"

D = 4°51’16"

2
4
’ 

E
-
E

E
-

E

9
’ 

E
-

E

9
’ 

E
-

E

2
4
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F.A.P 

 BEGINNING AND ENDING STATION 

      DETAIL: BUTT JOINT      
              

              

              

              

1 1/2"

5’

TEMP RAMP

1 1/2"

MIX. C, N90 (1 1/2")

PR HMA SURFACE CSE., 

5’

TEMP RAMP

SURFACE

EX. MACADAM BASE WITH BIT.

4" CRUSHED STONE BASE AND

EX. 6" BIT. SURF. OVER 

S
T

A
. 

0
+
0
0

P
R

O
P
. 

B
U

T
T
 
J

O
I
N

T

STA. 0+00 (BEGINNING OF PROJECT)

TO BE USED:

8" PCC PAV’T. 

EX. 4 1/2" BIT. SURF. OVER 

MIX. C, N90 (1 1/2")

PR HMA SURFACE CSE., 

REMOVAL 1 1/2"

PR HMA SURFACE

DETAIL FOR BUTT JOINTS

S
T

A
. 

1
1
2

+
2
8
.3

9

P
R

O
P
. 

B
U

T
T
 
J

O
I
N

T

STA. 112+28.39 (END OF PROJECT)

TO BE USED:

REMOVAL 1 1/2"

PR HMA SURFACE
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REVISED
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F.A.P 

          TRANSITIONS         

     TEMP. HOT-MIX ASPHALT    
              

              

              

              

PAVING DEPTH.

MATERIAL IN FRONT OF THE SCREED TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED

EXTREME CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO MAINTAIN ENOUGH

1.

2.

ROLLED MAT UNROLLED MAT

4’ MIN.

LOCATION OF PROPOSED

TRANSVERSE JOINT

SQUARE UP THE END OF THE MAT WITH A RAKE OR LUTE.

TO BE ROLLED AT THIS TIME.

NOTE THAT THE MAT WITHIN 4’ OF THE END OF JOINT IS NOT

RAKE OR LUTE

SQUARE EDGE WITH

TRANSITION TO THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ABOVE.

IN THE CLEARED AREA AND THE EXCESS ASPHALT USED TO HAND FORM A

JOINT PAPER OR OTHER PRESELECTED JOINT MATERIAL IS THEN PLACED

12T

FEATHEROR MATERIAL

JOINT PAPER

COMPLETE TEMPORARY TRANSITION BY ROLLING.

3.

3.

ROLLED MAT FOLLOWING NORMAL ROLLING

COMPLETED TRANSVERSE JOINT

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

ROLLED MAT UNROLLED MAT

4’ MIN.

EQUALS T

MAT BEING PLACED

THICKNESS OF 

LOCATION OF PROPOSED

TRANSVERSE JOINT

LOCATION OF PROPOSED

TRANSVERSE JOINT

PROCEDURES

AS PART OF THE TRANSITION BEFORE FORMING THE FEATHER.

NOTE THAT IN CONSTRUCTING THE TRANSITION, THE MAT DEPTH IS CONTINUED

STD. SPECS. (COST INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT).

AND DISPOSE OF THE MATERIAL ACCORDING TO ART. 202.03 OF THE

TO RESUME PAVING, AT THE JOINT, REMOVE TEMPORARY TRANSITION

REVISIONS

REDRAWN

REVISED

RESIZED

REVISED

 2-15-89

 8-16-94

01-09-07

05-8-08 

STD.  9-26

STEP I

STEP II

STEP III

STEP IV

TEMPORARY HOT-MIX ASPHALT TRANSITIONS

TEMP. HMA

TRANS.

TRANS.

FORM TEMP. HMA

AND STORED TO

ASPHALT REMOVED

ASPHALT TRANSITION.

FROM THE AREA OF THE PROPOSED TEMPORARY HOT-MIX

MOVE THE PAVER OUT OF THE WAY AND REMOVE THE ASPHALT

TEMP. HMA

TRANS.

OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

PAID FOR SEPARATELY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 406.14

CONSTRUCTING THE TEMPORARY TRANSITIONS WILL NOT BE

REVISED

40 T

JOINT LOCATION USING NORMAL OPERATING PROCEDURES.

OF THE MAT BEING PLACED PAST THE PROPOSED TRANSVERSE

PLACE HOT-MIX ASPHALT MAT, LENGTH 40 TIMES THE THICKNESS

28T

SLOPE 28:1

05-16-13



 

 

 

 
  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

LEGEND AND BORDER- BLACK NON-REFLECTORIZED

ORANGE REFLECTORIZED

DIMENSIONS

SIZE

SIGN

48X48 48.0 24.1 3.0 34.0 33.0 6.0 13.0 3.5

A B C D E F G H

1 2 3

7C 7C 7C 0.8 1.2 B4-48D

SERIES

LINES

DER

BOR-

STD.

BLANK

GIN

MAR-

SIZE

SIGN

48X48

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

A A

B

D

E
G

C

H
F

WITH LEVELING BINDER OR SURFACE COURSE.

THE "ROUGH GROOVED SURFACE" SIGNS UNTIL THE COLDMILLED SURFACE IS COVERED

END OF THE IMPROVEMENT WILL BE REQUIRED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN

SIGNS THAT CONFORM TO THE ABOVE DETAILS.  A MINIMUM OF ONE SIGN AT EACH

COLDMILLED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ERECTED "ROUGH GROOVED SURFACE"

PRIOR TO ALLOWING TRAFFIC ON ANY PORTION OF THE ROADWAY THAT HAS BEEN

TURNED FROM THE VIEW OF MOTORISTS OR COVERED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

IF AT ANY TIME THE SIGNS ARE IN PLACE BUT NOT APPLICABLE, THEY SHALL BE

SIGNS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT.

THE COST OF FURNISHING, ERECTING, MAINTAINING, AND REMOVING THE REQUIRED

ILLINOIS STANDARD

COLORS:

BACKGROUND-

NOTES:

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

780 HARDIN 15 15

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

(6,6-1)RS-2
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F.A.P 

UNEVEN LANES

SIGNS - ROUGH GROOVED SURFACE,
              

              

              

              

REVISIONS

REDRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

 2-15-89

  4-6-93

        3-27-08

SURFACE

GROOVED

ROUGH

STD.  9-39 REVIEWED 5-17-13

4
8
"

REVISIONS

REVISED

 2-15-89

  4-06-93

7-23-04 

DRAWN

REDSIGNED

5-08-08  RESIZED

COLORS:

BLACK NON-REFLECTORIZED

ORANGE REFLECTORIZED

LEGEND AND BORDER - 

BACKGROUND -

E

3" R

�"

1�"

UNEVEN

E

4
8
"

ENGINEER.

OF MOTORISTS OR COVERED AS DIRECTED BY THE

APPLICABLE, THEY SHALL BE TURNED FROM THE VIEW

IF AT ANY TIME THE SIGNS ARE IN PLACE BUT NOT

NOTE:

OPERATIONS ARE COMPLETED.

"UNEVEN PAVEMENT" SIGNS UNTIL THE RESURFACING

REQUIRED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE

SIGN AT EACH END OF THE IMPROVEMENT WILL BE

CONFORM TO THE ABOVE DETAILS.  A MINIMUM OF ONE

SHALL HAVE ERECTED "UNEVEN PAVEMENT" SIGNS THAT

RESURFACING OPERATIONS BEGIN, THE CONTRACTOR

ROADWAY THAT HAS BEEN COLDMILLED OR BEFORE

PRIOR TO ALLOWING TRAFFIC ON ANY PORTION OF THE

IN THE CONTRACT.

REMOVING THE REQUIRED SIGNS SHALL BE INCLUDED

THE COST OF FURNISHING, ERECTING, MAINTAINING, AND

LANES

STD.  9-41

LANES

UNEVEN LANES SIGN
W8-11 (48" x 48")

REVIEWED 5-17-13
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